

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4004 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6425 of 2025

=====

KIRANBHAI SHANTILAL SHAH THROUGH SHAH ADVERTISE AGENT
Versus
SHAILESH S SHAH

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR M NAYAK(8558) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 31/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 26.09.2025.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the
next date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)