

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4004 of 2025

=====

KIRANBHAI SHANTILAL SHAH THROUGH SHAH ADVERTISE AGENT
Versus
SHAILESH S SHAH

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR M NAYAK(8558) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 28/07/2026. *Interim relief* granted earlier
to continue till then.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)